Form 3160-5

DEPARTME	NT OF THE INTERIOR LAND MANAGEMENT	sciúc ivi (s. 1816) Blim (c. 1816)
Bendare of		Lease Designation and Serial No.
	0:	3 JUN 10 AM 8: 39 NM58135
Do not use this form for proposals to	AND REPORTS ON WELLS drill or to deepen or reentry to a differe OR PERMIT" for such proposals	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name
	IN TRIPLICATE	7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation NM71344
1. Type of Well Oil Well Gas Well Other		8. Well Name and No. Evans Com #1
2. Name of Operator McElvain Oil & Gas Properties	Tna	
3. Address and Telephone No.	,	9. API Well No. 30-039-24205
1050 17th Street Suite 1800 D	enver, CO 80265 303-893-09	
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey D	escription	Blanco Mesaverde
1650' FNL & 1650' FWL 21-T26N	-R2W	11. County or Parish, State
		Rio Arriba
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BO	X(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF N	NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE	OF ACTION
	Abandonment	Change of Plans
Notice of Intent	Recompletion	New Construction
ΛV	Plugging Back	Non-Routine Fracturing
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	☐ Water Shut-Off
. 🗂	Altering Casing	Conversion to Injection
Final Abandonment Notice	Other	Dispose Water
McElvain Oil & Gas Properties in the Mesaverde. A CIBP wil cement via a dump bailer. Th slickwater frac. A RBP will	, Inc. proposes to permanent 1 be set at +/-6202' and prese e zone 6017'-6060' will be permanent with a slickwater frac. The	date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface ly abandon the Mancos and recomplete surre tested then capped with 50' of erforated then stimulated with a ure tested. The zone 5914'-5971' will RBP at 6010' will be removed and production.
		JUN 2003 RECEIVED OIL CONS. C.V. DIST. 3
		95 t E 7.18
		and the second s
14. I hereby certify the foregoing is true and correct Signed for Drouble	Title Engineering Manag	ger Date_ 6-09-2003
(This space for Federal or State office use) Approved by /s/ Brian W. Davis	Division of Multi-R	Resources JUN 1 3 2003
	V	

/s/ Brian W. Davis

Title

Division of interesting the pate

JUN 1 3 200

Title

The pate of the providence of the provi

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August 15, 2000

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

☐ AMENDED REPORT

			WELL LC	CATIO	N AND ACRI	EAGE DEDICA	ATION PLAT	[
¹ API Number 30-039-24205				² Pool Code 72319 Blanco Mesa						
⁴ Property (Code					Property Name Vans Com			⁶ Well Number	
⁷ 0GRID 2204		* Operato McElvain Oil				Name Selevation (Name Selevation 7358)				
					¹⁰ Surface	Location				
UL or lot no.	Section 21	Township 26N	-	Lot Idn	Feet from the 1650	North/South line North	Feet from the 1650	East/West line West	County Rio Arriba	
			11 Bo	ottom Ho	ole Location It	Different Fron	n Surface			
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
Dedicated Acre	s ¹³ Joint o	r Infill	14 Consolidation	Code 15 O	rder No.	<u> </u>			<u></u>	
NO ALLOWA	ABLE WI	LL BE A				NTIL ALL INTERI APPROVED BY T		EEN CONSOLID	ATED OR A NON	
10		1650'				·	I hereby ce	ERATOR CER ertify that the informa I complete to the best	tion contained herein	

LONN STENDE John Steuble 1650 **Engineering Manager** 5-16-2003 NM 58135 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 9-18-1987 Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: This location was originally surveyed by Edgar L. Risenhoover **FEE** 5979 Certificate Number

RECEIVED

JUN 0 2 2003

Form C-104A

District Office

McELVAIN OIL & GAS
PROPERTIES INC
Submit 1 copy of the final affected wells
The along with 1 copy of this form per

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Change of Operator

Previous Operator Information:		New Operator Information:			
		Effective Date:	6/1/2003		
OGRID:	160560	New Ogrid:	22044		
Name:	Rio Chama Petroleum, Inc.	New Name:	McElvain Oil & Gas Properties, Inc.		
Address:	P.O. Box 3027	Address:	1050 17th Street Suite 1800		
Address:		Address:			
City, State, Zip:	Pagosa Springs, CO 81147	City, State, Zip:	Denver, CO 80265-1801		
•	at the rules of the Oil Conservation Division hed list of wells is true and complete to the				
Signature:	form A STEUDLE		, and the same of		
Printed name:	John D. Steuble				
Title: _	Engineering Manager				
Date: _	5-16-2003 Phone: 303-	893-0933			
Previous operator	complete below:]	NMOCD Approval		
Previous					
Operator:	Rio Chama Petroleum, Inc	Signature:			
Previous		Printed	37.8		
OGRID:	160560	Name:	SUPERVISOR DISTRICT #3		
Signature:	1 Cee	District:	MAY 2 5 2003		
Printed					
Name	J. Craig Creel	Date:			

WELLS INVOLVED IN OPERATOR CHANGE FINAL LIST WITH C-104A

This is a final list of walls being transferred. If all bonding requirements are satisfied, submit this list to the OCD District with your C-104A.

PREVIOUS OPERATOR: 160560 RIO CHAMA PRIROLEUM, INC

OCD DISTRICT: AZTRC

PROP. BRTY WELL HAME

NEW OPERATOR:

25428 BVANS COM #001

30-019-24205 O 27194 GAVILAN NANCOS F-21-26N-03W F

LAST PROD/INJ

ID POOL NAME

WELL POOL

ocd Unit Utr api

ULSTR

03-2003

P, 02/0;

FAX NO.

MED 08:58 WW

Ð

Ć